Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011	10163283	FO	2/67/01 RM COVER SHEET S ONLY	By Express Mail #EL 658564861 US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 4781-67
		atents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conv Claudio M			2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Claudio MEISSER Alois LUSTENBERGER		Name: Komax Holding A	<u>ve</u> e	
			Internal Address:	85°n
			Street Address: Industrie:	strasse 6
			City: <u>Dierikon</u>	3 1
			State/Country: <u>Switzerlan</u>	<u>nd</u>
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attach	ed?[]Yes [x]No	Zip: <u>CH-6036</u>	
3. Nature of con	iveyance:			
[x] Assignme	ent [] M	erger	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[] Security /	Agreement [] Ch	nange of Name		
[] Other			10000	
Execution Date:	January 24, 2001		09778	285
	umber(s) or patent numb	er(s):		
A. Patent A SN.:	opplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent A SN.:		dditional numbers.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
SN.:		correspondence		ations and
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do	A dress of party to whom o ocument should be maile	correspondence	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved:	1
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u>	A dress of party to whom o ocument should be maile	correspondence d:	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. s</u> Internal Address:	A dress of party to whom o ocument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u>	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed	1
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5</u>	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> loor	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number	1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit account
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5</u>	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> 551 Fifth Avenue, 12 th F	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> loor 176	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number	1 1):\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit account er: <u>03-2412</u>
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: <u>5</u> Street Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York</u> S City: <u>New York</u> S 9. Statement an <i>To the best o</i>	A dress of party to whom o ocument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th F</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>101</u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT I	 attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	1 harged to deposit account er: <u>03-2412</u> his page if paying by deposit account)
 SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: <u>5</u> Street Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York S</u> 9. Statement an <i>To the best o true copy of ti</i> Klaus P. Stoff 	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>101</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>101</u> d signature. <i>of my knowledge and bel</i> <i>he original document.</i> fel</u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT I	 attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	1 harged to deposit account er: <u>03-2412</u> his page if paying by deposit account) t and any attached copy is a
 SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: <u>5</u> Street Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York S</u> 9. Statement an <i>To the best o true copy of th</i> <u>Klaus P. Stoff</u> 	A dress of party to whom o ocument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th F</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>101</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>101</u> d signature. <i>of my knowledge and beli</i> <i>he original document.</i> <u>fel</u> n Signing	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT I lief, the foregoing in	 attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	1 harged to deposit account er: <u>03-2412</u> his page if paying by deposit account)
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York</u> S 9. Statement an <i>To the best o</i> <i>true copy of th</i> <u>Klaus P. Stoff</u> Name of Perso Reg. No. 31,6	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>568</u></u></u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT (<i>ief, the foregoing if</i> <i>Signature</i>	 attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the second secon	1 harged to deposit account er: <u>03-2412</u> his page if paying by deposit account) t and any attached copy is a February 7, 2001 Date
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York</u> S 9. Statement an <i>To the best o</i> <i>true copy of th</i> <u>Klaus P. Stoff</u> Name of Perso Reg. No. 31,6 T	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>553 Fi</u> <u>553 Fi</u> <u>555 </u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT U vief, the foregoing in Signature cluding cover sheet	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of application of application involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the c	1 1):
SN.: 5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Klaus P. 9</u> Internal Address: <u>5</u> City: <u>New York S</u> 9. Statement an <i>To the best o</i> <i>true copy of ti</i> <u>Klaus P. Stoff</u> Name of Perso Reg. No. 31,6	A dress of party to whom o boument should be maile <u>Stoffel</u> <u>Cohen, Pontani, Liebern</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>51 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi</u> <u>553 Fifth Avenue, 12th Fi <u>553 Fi</u> <u>553 Fi</u> <u>555 </u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	correspondence d: <u>nan & Pavane</u> <u>loor</u> <u>176</u> DO NOT U Jief, the foregoing in Signature cluding cover sheet ents to be recorded Assistant Co	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applica patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be cl 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of the JSE THIS SPACE Information is true and correct	1 1):

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Claudio MEISSER, Alois LUSTENBERGER (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Komax Holding AG**, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 6, CH-6036 Dierikon, Switzerland; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

METHOD AND EQUIPMENT FOR REMOVING INSULATION FROM A FLAT CABLE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

-1-

Assignment C/M# 4781-67

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0138

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:

Janeto Meroro laudio MEISSER Mustenberge

Date: $\frac{01/24/01}{\text{month/day/year}}$

Alois LUSTENBERGER